Evaluates: MAX17502 in TDFN PackageMAX17502GTEVKITE#
Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17502GTEVKITE# provides a proven design to
evaluate the MAX17502G high-efficiency, high-voltage,
synchronous step-down DC-DC converter in a TDFN
package. The EV kit generates 5V at load currents up
to 1A from a 6.5V to 60V input supply. The EV kit fea-

contacting these component suppliers.
PART TYPE
MAX17502GTEVKITE# EV Kit
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Coilcraft, Inc. www.coilcraft.com
Murata Americas www.murata.com
Panasonic Corp. www.panasonic.com
TDK Corp. www.component.tdk.com
SullinsCorp www.sullinscorp.com
AVX www.avx.com
Taiyo Yuden www.ty-top.com
Component Suppliers
MAX17502GTEVKITE# Bill of Materials
S.No DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 CIN1, CIN7 0.1µF, 10%, 100V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0603) 2 TAIYO YUDEN HMK107B7104KA-T
2 CIN2 2.2µF, 10%, 100V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (1210) 1 MURATA GRM32ER72A225KA35
3 CIN4 ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC; 33UF; 80V; TOL=20%; MODEL=FK SERIES 1 PANASONIC EEE-FK1K330P
4 CIN5 0.47µF, 10%, 100V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0805) 1 MURATA GRM21BR72A474KA73
5 CIN6 220pF, 5%, 100V, COG, Ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 TDK C1608C0G2A221J080AA
6 C8 1µF, 10%, 25V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 TDK C1608X7R1E105K080AE
7 C10 3300pF, 10%, 50V, COG, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 MURATA GRM1555C1H332GE01
8 C11 1500pF, 10%, 50V, COG, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 MURATA GRM1555C1H152JA01
9 C12 39pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 TAIYO YUDEN TMK042CG390JC-W
10 CO1 22µF, 10%, 25V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (1210) 1 MURATA GRM32ER71E226ME15
11 CO6, CO7 0.1µF, 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 2 TAIYO YUDEN EMK105B7104KV-F
12 CO9 2.2µF, 10%, 25V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 MURATA GRM188R61E225KA12
13 L1 RES+, 0Ω, 1W (0805) 1 VISHAY CRCW08050000Z0EAHP
14 L3 INDUCTOR, 22µH, 1.6A (6mm x 6mm) 1 COILCRAFT  LPS6235-223MR
15 R1 RES+, 3.32MΩ, 1% (0402) 1 VISHAY DALE  CRCW04023M32FK
16 R2 RES+, 787KΩ, 1% (0402) 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW0402787KFK
17 R3, R6 RES+, 15KΩ, 1% (0402) 2 VISHAY DALE CRCW040215K0FK
18 R4 RES+, 68.1KΩ, 1% (0402) 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW040268K1FK
19 R5 RES+, 10KΩ, 1% (0402) 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK
20 U1
ULTRA-SMALL; HIGH-EFFICIENCY; SYNCHRONOUS STEP-DOWN
DC-DC CONVERTER; ( TDFN10-EP 3mm x 2mm)
1 MAX17502GATB+
21 JU1 3-pin header (36-pin header 0.1” centers ) 1 Sullins: PEC03SAAN
22 - Shunts 1 SULLINS STC02SYAN
23 MH1-MH4 MACHINE SCREW; SLOTTED 4 EAGLE PLASTIC DEVICES P440.375
24 MH1-MH4 HEX STANDOFF #4-40 NYLON 3/8" 4 KEYSTONE ELECTRONICS 1902B
25 C1 OPTIONAL: 4.7μF, 10%, 80V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (1210) 1  MURATA GRM32ER71K475KE14
26 L1 OPTIONAL: INDUCTOR, 10µH, 0.75A (2.95mm x 2.95mm) 1 COILCRAFT LPS3015-103MR
27 CIN3, CO2 OPEN, Capacitor (1210) 0 N/A
28 CO3, CO4, CO5 OPEN, Capacitor (0805) 0 N/A
29 CO8 OPEN, Capacitor (0603) 0 N/A